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WN U-2

WESTGATE COMMUNICATIONS LLC, D/B’/A WEAVTEL

INTRASTATE ACCESS CHARGES

WASHINGTON EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION

The company concurs in the Terms and Conditions of the Washington Exchange Carrier Association
Access Charge Tariffs WN U-1 (Common Line and USF) and WN U-2 (Switched and Special Access).

ACCESS CHARGE RATES

Common Line:

1. Carrier Common Line:
a. Originating (Non-Toll Free) $0.01788 (T)
b. Originating (Toll Free Only) $ 0.00000 (N)

Switched Access:

Originating:

1. Local Transport:
a. Local Transport Termination * $ 0.01600 per minute (@)
b. Local Transport Facility * $ 0.00200 per minute ©)
2. End Office Switching (Non-Toll Free): (T)
a. End Office Switching $ 0.02600 per minute
b. End Office Line Termination $ 0.02300 per minute
c. End Office Intercept $ 0.01600 per 100 min.
d. End Office DA Surcharge $ 0.06500 per 100 min.
3. End Office Switching (Toll Free Only): (N)
a. End Office Switching $ 0.026000  per minute
b. End Office Line Termination $ 0.022514 per minute
c. End Office Intercept $ 0.000000  per 100 min.
d. End Office DA Surcharge $ 0.000000  per 100 min. N)
* As of July 1, 2021, Local Transport rates including Local Transport Termination and N)
Local Transport Facility are not applied to originating toll free minutes. N)
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